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TRAFIEK 2023
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - JANUARY 2023
  
01. OO-PCN Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl LFLJ-EBCI 
 PH-WIS Cessna 525C CitationJet 4 KNSF nv EHRD-LSGS 
 LX-JVC Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg LSGS-EBBR [3]
 PH-CJM Cessna 680 Sovereign ASL nv EHEH-LEMG 
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe EGGW-LFGA [10]
02. ST-40 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
03. G-LUBB Cessna 525 CitationJet Surrey Heli Charters Llp EGTD-EGTD [4]
 OO-STE AS.350B3e Ecureuil Stephex Stables EBSC-EBSC 
 OO-TVO Piper PA-28-140F Cherokee P.Rosseau EBGB-EBGB 
 PH-XYZ Robin Dr.401/155CDI Rotterdamse Vloot bv EHRD-EHRD 
 SP-KPR Saab SF.340A Sprintair EPWR-EPWR 
 H-21 Agusta A.109BA Belgische Landmacht EBBE-EBBL 
 ST-42 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
04. HB-JGD Falcon 2000S MSC Aviation LEMG-LSGG 
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna	510	Citation	Mustang	 Xead	srl	 local	flight	
 PH-CJM Cessna 680 Sovereign ASL nv GCTS-EHBK 
05. D-CBEN Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel Adolf Wurth EIDW-EDTY [6]
 HA-JEO Cessna 650 Citation III Jet-Stream Llc LEVX-LEPA 
 N146AR Cessna 510 Citation Mustang Stone Air Services LFPT-EBAW 
 OK-EMA Cessna 680 Sovereign Travel Service LKPR-EGNH 
 RN-05 NH-90 TTH Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
06. D-IBLU Cessna 525 Citation M2 Luxaviation Germany ELLX-EGBP 
 G-PHAB Cirrus SR.22 Warriner Aviation Ltd EGSR-EGSR 
 N183TY Robinson R.44 A.Ruijgrok EHRD-EHMZ 
 N775MK Piper PA-46-310P JetProp M.Bensai LFPM-LFPM 
	 OO-AAP	 Piper	PA-18-95	Super	Cub	 Aeroclub	Brasschaat	 first	flight	
 OO-JAB Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III Propeller bvba EBKT-EBKT 
 OO-VMF Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel ASL nv EBBR-LKPR 
 PH-YMC Cirrus SR.20 YouFly bv EHRD-EHRD 
 SP-APR Piper PA-34-200T Seneca II Ravenair (delivery) EPWR-EGGP 
 H-21 Agusta A.109BA Belgische Landmacht EBBE-EBBL 
 ST-40 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
07. D-IENE Cessna 525A CitationJet 2+ Proair Aviation LEMG-EKCH [8]
 OK-EMA Cessna 680 Sovereign Travel Service EGNH-LKPR 
 OO-CLA Cessna 525C CitationJet 4 Abelag LSGS-LEIB 
 OO-MBP Pilatus PC-24 EAPC  EBCI-LOWW 
 OO-PCM Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl LSGK-EBKT 
 9H-JFX EMB.550 Praetor 600 Flexjet Operations Malta EGLF-LIML [8]
08. CS-LTF Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets EDDF-LSZB 
 D-IBLU Cessna 525 Citation M2 Luxaviation Germany EGBP-EGWU [22]
 HA-JEX Cessna 650 Citation VI Jet-Stream Llc EGNJ-LSGG 
 OO-KWQ Tecnam P.2010 Aero Kiewit EBZH-EBZH [10]
 OO-PCN Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl LEIB-EBLG 
 OO-VMF Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel ASL nv LKPR-EBBR 
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv LDZA-EHRD 
 YU-RDA Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel Air Pink LQBK-EGKB 
09. CS-LTE Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets EGLF-LIRZ [10]
 D-CHMD Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 Herrenknecht Aviation LSGG-LSGG 
 D-EBLE Cessna F.172M Aeroclub Sanicole  EBLE-EBLE [13]
 LX-JVC Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg EBLG-EBBR [12]
 2-CLRK Eclipse EA.500 Channel Jets EGJJ-EGJB 
10. OO-AAP Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub Aeroclub Brasschaat del. to EBBT 
11. F-HGCP Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg LPPR-LKMH [12]
 H-38 Agusta A.109BA Belgische Landmacht EBBE-EBBL 
 ST-48 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
12. D-IBJG Beech C90B Jorg Hermann Gottlieb EDDS-EDDS 
 D-IHUB Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Sylt Air EDDH-EDDH 
 OO-PAS Eurocopter EC.135P3H Heli Business bv EBGU-EBGU 
 OO-PCA Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX EAPC scrl EBKT-EGLF 
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 OO-PCI Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl EGKB-LFLB 
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv EHRD-EDDP 
 9H-IFX Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600 Flexjet Operations Malta LSZH-LFLB [13]
13. D-CYKP Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo Tyrol Air Ambulance LOWI-LOWI 
 D-IBJG Beech C90B Jorg Hermann Gottlieb EDDS-EDDS 
 LX-RUM Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Jet Fly LFPB-LFPB 
 N150QS BD.700 Global 6000 Netjets KIAH-EINN [15]
 OO-GEE Pilatus PC-12/47E Pilatus Club One LFMD-EBLG [18]
 OO-PCA Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX EAPC scrl EGLF-EBCI 
 PH-KFA Diamond DA.42NG KLM Flight Academy EBKT-EHGG 
 RN-07 NH-90 TTH Belgian Air Force EBOS-EBBE 
 ST-41 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
14. CS-LTV Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets LFMN-LFMN 
 N156QS BD.700 Global 6000 Netjets LFPB-EFKT 
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LFAQ-LOWI 
15. D-IQQQ Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Excellent Air EGNT-EDLN 
 OO-PCI Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl LFLS-EGKB 
 OO-STE AS.350B3e Ecureuil Stephex Stables EBSC-EBSC 
16. HA-JEV Cessna 650 Citation III Jet-Stream Llc LEVX-ELLX [17]
 LX-LQI DHC-8-402 Luxair EGLC-EGLC 
 M-JPEB Learjet 75 ADD sarl LFST-LFST 
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe EFKT-LOWI [18]
17. CS-CHG BD.100 Challenger 350 Netjets LIRZ-EVRA 
 LX-LQB DHC-8-402 Luxair EGLC-EGLC 
 M-IFFY Cessna 510 Citation Mustang Xead srl LFMD-LFMD [18]
 N38VG Bell 427 Elicompany EBZZ-LSZR 
 N146JJ Cirrus SR.20 Beech Continental Club LFAC-LFAC [8/2]
 N449WA Cessna 182Q A.Ruijgrok EHRD-EHRD [18]
 OO-CPO Diamond DA.40-180 Kortrijk Flying Club EBKT-EBKT 
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus	PC-12/47E	 Pilatus	Club	One	 local	flight	
 OO-LVI Piper PA-25-235C Pawnee Limburgse Vleugels EBZW-EBZW [28]
 OO-PCK Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl EBCI-EGLF 
 OO-PCM Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl LEMG-EBCI 
 OO-TRJ Cessna F.172P Limburgse Vleugels EBZW-EBZW 
 PH-HBW Cessna 172S Aero Club der Kempen EHMZ-based 
 PH-HJG TB-20-250 Trinidad Scenair EHBD-EBAW 
 PH-HLE Cessna 152 E.Belderok EHMZ-EHMZ 
 PH-KIO Tecnam P2006T Kavel 10 EBAW-EHBD [18]
 H-21 Agusta A.109BA Belgische Landmacht EBBE-EBLG 
18. D-BFIL Embraer Emb.545 Legacy 450 Atlas Air Service EGGW-LEMD 
 D-CAWX Cessna 680 Sovereign + Aerowest Flugcharter LIPX-LIPX 
 D-EUTE ACAC 7GCBC Citabria P.Mentens Management bvba EBZW-EBZW [29]
 F-HIMO Robinson R.44 Heli & Co EBLG-EBLG 
 LX-DAA Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg EDVE-based 
 N2454Y Cessna 182S J.Pauwels EBLE-EBLE 
 N260WP Siai-Marchetti SF.260TP K. Waumans EBBT-based 
 OE-GLY Learjet 75 Avcon Jet LIPX-LIPX 
 OO-MBP Pilatus PC-24 EAPC  LFPB-LFPB 
 OO-PCK Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl EGLK-LSZR [19]
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LOWI-EBOS [19]
 PH-GHZ Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel ASL nv LEMG-EHEH 
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv EBBR-LOWS [19]
 PH-WKB Piper PA-28-181 Archer III Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk EHRD-EHRD 
 9H-WFC Embraer Emb.135BJ Air X Executive Jets LOWW-LERS [19]
 ST-47 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
19. CS-LTI Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets ELLX-LHDC 
 LX-LQC DHC-8-402 Luxair EGLC-EGLC 
 OY-SWO Falcon 2000S Execujet Scandinavia LFPB-EHAM 
 PH-BBC Cessna 182T Eindhovense Aero Club EHEH-EHEH 
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv LOWS-EHGG [24]
 SP-WIW Cirrus SR.22 BGW sp zoo EPPO-EPPO [20]
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20. D-IRUP Cessna 551 Citation IISP R+P Flugcharter EDDH-EDDH [21]
 OO-NEY Embraer Emb.545 Legacy 450 ASL nv EBBR-GMMX 
 OO-PCK Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl LSZH-EGLK 
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe EFKT-EDNY [21]
 CT-05 Airbus A.400M Atlas Belgian Air Force EBOS-EBMB 
21. CS-LTI Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets LHDC-EDNY [22]
 CS-LTN Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets LHDC-ESSB [22]
	 D-EZAR	 Christen	A.1	Husky	 Flightworks	 local	flight	
 OE-KVK Diamond DA-40D Ostend Air College EBOS-EBOS 
 OO-AFJ Stampe SV.4C S.de Jaeghere EBBT-EBKT [28]
 OO-DCB Aquila AT-01 Ostend Air College EBOS-EBOS 
 OO-NZD Sonaca 200 Noordzee Vliegclub EBOS-LFQT 
 OO-PCK Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl EGLK-EBCI 
 OO-VCU Piper PA-28-161 Cadet Vliegclub Ursel EBUL-EBUL 
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe EDNY-EBOS [22]
22. CS-LTI Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets EGCC-EDDM [23]
 EC-GPS SA.227AC Metro III Flightline EBOS-EDDG 
 N32CK Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean Air Bourgogne LFBL-EKCH 
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe EBOS-EHGG [24]
23. D-EHIP Robin R.3160 K.van Engeland EBGB-EBGB [25/2]
 D-GGWB Diamond DA.42 Rhein Main Aviation EBST-EBST [27]
 OO-MAP Pilatus PC-24 EAPC  EBCI-EGSX 
 RN-03 NH-90 NFH Belgian Air Force EBFN-EHKD 
 RN-05 NH-90 TTH Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
24. CS-LTL Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets EDDM-EGLF 
 PH-DWC Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe EDDF-LOWI [25]
 PH-HJG TB-20-250 Trinidad Scenair EHBD-EBAW 
 PH-PPP Piper PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV Stella Aviation Charter EHTE-EBGB 
 PH-TDX Diamond DA.42NG Vliegclub Schiphol LFLY-EHLE [27]
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv EBAW-EDWE [25]
 SP-ATT Hawker 400XP Smart Jet LEMD-EGSH [26]
 RN-08 NH-90 TTH Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
25. CS-EJA Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel Executive Jet Management EGLF-EDDW 
 D-CUGF Cessna 525B CitationJet 3+ Atlas Air Service LSZH-LSZH [26]
 G-FTFX Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600 Flexjet EIDW-LSZH [26]
 LX-AND Pilatus PC-24 Global Jet Luxembourg LEBL-LIML [27]
 LX-JFC Pilatus PC-12/47E Jet Fly EHAM-LSGS [26]
 N32CK Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean Air Bourgogne EKCH-LFBL 
 OE-FBD Cessna 510 Mustang Globe Air LOWW-LFSB 
 OO-NEY Embraer Emb.545 Legacy 450 ASL nv GMMX-EBBR 
 OO-PCN Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl LFLJ-EGLD [26]
 OO-STE AS.350B3e Ecureuil Stephex Stables EBSC-EBSC 
 PH-DWC Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LOWI-LFPB [26]
 PH-LAU Falcon 900EX JetNetherlands EHAM-EHAM 
 PH-UNC Falcon 7X JetNetherlands EHEH-ELLX [27]
26.	 D-GGWB	 Diamond	DA.42	 Rhein	Main	Aviation	 local	flight	
 M-ARTY Pilatus PC-12/47E Creston UK Ltd EGTF-EGTF 
 LX-LGE DHC-8-402 Luxair EGLC-EGLC 
 N449C Agusta A.109S Andona Aviation Ltd EHAM-EGZZ 
 OM-FTS Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ATF Aviation EGGW-EGGW 
 OO-KGB Robin Dr.400/120 Kortrijk Flying Club EBKT-EBKT 
 PH-BAJ Tecnam P.2010 Seppe Air Service EHGG-EHSE [27]
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe ESNX-EHBK 
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv LIML-ELLX [27]
27. D-IPCG Cessna 425 Conquest I PGS Holding EDDR-EDDV 
 EC-MLR Gulfstream G650 Gestair LEMD-LEMD [28]
 LX-LQJ DHC-8-402 Luxair EGLC-EGLC 
 OK-XLS Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel Silesia Air EGKB-EGCC 
 PH-CFR Falcon 2000LXS Cartier Europe LFPB-LFPB [28]
 PH-DWC Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LFPB-LOWI [28]
 PH-EFA Cessna F.172M D.Maathuis EHSE-EHSE 
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 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv ELLX-LIML [28]
 ST-48 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
28. D-CSCE Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 Luxaviation Germany EHAM-EGKB 
 LX-JVC Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg EBBR-LFBD 
 OE-KVK Diamond DA-40D Ostend Air College EBOS-EBOS 
 OO-ELF Diamond DA.42 Young Belgium Aviation EBCI-EHBD-EBKT [31]
 OO-JAB Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III Propeller bvba EBKT-EBKT 
 OO-NUE Aerotek/Pitts S.2A Propeller bvba EBKT-EBKT [27/2]
 OO-SAA Diamond DA.20C-1 Sabena Aero Club EBGB-EBGB 
 OO-TRJ Cessna F.172P Limburgse Vleugels EBZW-EBZW 
 PH-DWC Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LOWI-EHGG [29]
29. CS-DXK Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel Netjets EDDM-ENGM [30]
 D-EKCI Job 15-180/2 K.Mellebeek EBZW-EBZH 
 D-IBET Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Proair Aviation EHEH-EHEH [30]
 D-ICMD Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Excellent Air LEMG-EDRY [2]
 N707SN Cirrus Jet SF50 F.Noschese EGKB-EGKB 
 N4135J PA-32R-301 Saratoga SP P.Bollé EBUL-EBUL 
 OO-SAA Diamond DA.20C-1 Sabena Aero Club EBGB-EBGB 
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv LSGS-EGGP [1]
 PH-UNC Falcon 7X JetNetherlands LEBL-EHAM [3]
30. CS-DXK Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel Netjets ENGM-LSZH 
 D-CSEB Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel Adolf Wurth gmbh EDTY-EDTY 
 G-LUBB Cessna 525 CitationJet Surrey Heli Charters Llp EGTD-EGTD [31]
	 OO-ELF	 Diamond	DA.42	 Young	Belgium	Aviation	 local	flight	
 9H-TGR Cessna 525B CitationJet 3 Hyperion Aviation LOWS-EHRD [24]
 104/XJ Socata TBM-700 French Air Force LFBD-EKCH 
31. CS-CHF BD.100 Challenger 350 Netjets LFOH-EGWU 
 D-GGWB Diamond DA.42 Rhein Main Aviation EBST-EBST 
 N936HB Beech G36 Bonanza Rubyco NV EBKT-EBKT 
 OO-DNG Tecnam P.2010 Mk.II DnG bv EBST-EBST [5]
 OO-MAP Pilatus PC-24 EAPC  LFPB-EBCI 
 OO-PCM Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl LFPB-EBCI 
 PH-DWC Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe ESNX-EFKT [1]
 9H-IFX Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600 Flexjet Operations Malta EHAM-EGJB [1]
 ST-42 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
     
Luxair    
 LX-LGE 26   
 LX-LQB 17,20   
 LX-LQC 19,24   
 LX-LQI 16,23   
 LX-LQJ 27,30,31   
     
Skyalps    
 9H-ALE 4,8,11,18,22,25   
 9H-PET 1,7,14,15,21,28,29   
     
TUI    
 OO-JEB 9,16,21,22,23,25,26,27,28,29,30   
 OO-JVA 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,11,12,13,14,15,16,18,19,20,21,23,30   
 OO-TEA 2,7   
     
First visits    
05. N146AR Cessna 510 Citation Mustang Stone Air Services  
09. D-CHMD Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 Herrenknecht Aviation  
 2-CLRK Eclipse EA.500 Channel Jets  
12. D-IBJG Beech C90B Jorg Hermann Gottlieb  
13. N150QS BD.700 Global 6000 Netjets  
16. LX-LQI DHC-8-402 Luxair  
17. LX-LQB DHC-8-402 Luxair  
 N38VG Bell 427 Elicompany  
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 OO-LVI Piper PA-25-235C Pawnee Limburgse Vleugels  
18. LX-DAA Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg  
 OE-GLY Learjet 75 Avcon Jet  
19. LX-LQC DHC-8-402 Luxair  
 SP-WIW Cirrus SR.22 BGW sp zoo  
24. SP-ATT Hawker 400XP Smart Jet  
25. D-CUGF Cessna 525B CitationJet 3+ Atlas Air Service  
 LX-JFC Pilatus PC-12/47E Jet Fly  
26. LX-LGE DHC-8-402 Luxair  
 OM-FTS Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ATF Aviation  
27. EC-MLR Gulfstream G650 Gestair  
 LX-LQJ DHC-8-402 Luxair  
 PH-CFR Falcon 2000LXS Cartier Europe  
29. N707SN Cirrus Jet SF50 F.Noschese  
 N4135J PA-32R-301 Saratoga SP P.Bollé  


